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GENERAL NOTES
PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN "
| . ' TOWNS;—HP OF MARLBORO TAX MAPS. TOTAL LOT AREA IS 108,960.14 SF, (2.50
‘ ACRES),

2. QWNER: APPLICANT:
BLUE RIDGE PROPERTIES, LLC TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER

c/o ANTHONY J. HATAB, ESQ. 382 HIGHWAY 79
‘ P.0. BOX 7385 MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751
: SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702 TEL: (732) 970-8500
TEL: (732) 409-5125

3. OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN
ENTITLED, "PARTIAL BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, 382 N.J.S.H. ROUTE 79,

_ BLOCK 153, LOT 12, TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY",
I l I I l I i: . PREPARED BY KENNETH P. FRANK, PLS, DATED NOVEMBER 8, 2013,
® ) L ® 4. HORIZONTAL CONTROL BASED ON N.J. P

LANE COORDINATE SYSTEM (NAD '83).
VERTICAL DATUM BASED ON NAVD 1988.

, 5. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FLOOD ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE
THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS DEPICTED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 34025C0151F EFFECTIVE DATE SEPTEMBER 25,
PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FT: AP

6. FRESHWATER WETLANDS LINE DELIENEATED IN THE FIELD BY DUBOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
Marlboro Township : AND SURVEYED BY KENNETH P. FRANK, PLS IN OCTOBER, 2019.
Parcel Offset List
' 7. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "C—S COMMERCIAL SERVICE” DISTRICT.
Targot Parcolls): Blockelor 18342 o 8. APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A 3,518 S.F. (FOOTPRINT) ADDITION TO THE
387 ROUTE 72 : EXISTING BUILDING AND EXPAND THE PARKING LOT. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS TO
13 parciis Gall witlin 20% foal of g Gpmaisp REMA;N DURING CONSTRUCTION. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, LANDSCAP{NG &
o LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ARE PROPOSED,
ock-Lot; 1539 .
e meton £ HGADL e, THOATY. 1 8 AP : 8. THE MOURS OF OPERATION OF THE VETERINARY HOSPITAL ARE MONDAY &
3 BROWN ROAD 388 ROUTE 78

THURSDAY 9:00 AM -~ 7:00 PM; TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY 9:00 AM — 5:00
MOROANVALE, NI 07761 MORGANVILLE, N.J. 07731 PM; SATURDAY 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM; SUNDAY CLOSED., AT THE PEAK SHIFT,

FIE: 3 BROWN ROAL AIE: 308 AOUTE 78 ‘ THERE ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE A TOTAL OF 8 DOCTORS AND STAFF PRESENT.

: 151 Bioch-Lok: 16341 -

:x:;ﬁ:;z‘ninasmmﬁ‘f SCHRIMEF, LAURIE 10, DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS WITH RESPECT TO THE LOCATION OF SURROUNDING

218 noute werouren | EXISTING FEATURES, ADJACENT

BOLTE CHINA, ME 04355 MORGANVILLE, HJ 0774 , .

AND SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, BUILDINGS,

. STRUCTURES, ETC., ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN
RE: 381 ROWTE 19 RE: 3U6 ROUTE 79 THERETO,
Blegickot: 1611201 Block-Lot; 12343
GUTH, JOSEPH R MANVILLE. DEGRA 1. THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE APPLICANT NAMED HEREON FOR
385 ROUTE 79 L Ny TSt ~ o \ ™ _ ‘ - — , THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AND REGULATORY AGENCY REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
MORGANMLLE, M) 07781 AE. 978 OUTE 70 ( % A Rz ‘ THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS UNTIL ALL
R ssRauTe™ ortoLot 1348 REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO OTHER PURPOSE IS INTENDED OR
Block-Lot: 16112 Lot 153 IMPLIED.
GUTH, JOBEPHR. VUIOVIG, DRAGOMIR & DRAGICA
358 HOUTE 78 msﬂr.u.ﬂ‘i:l'l?iv‘i i . 12. CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDINGS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE
MORGANVILLE, NS 07761 MORGANVILLE, B
RE: 385 ROUTE 75 Re: 376 ROUTE 7% T WITH THE RESIDENTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS (R.S.LS.), APPLICABLE

Bloexhot: 15318 TR BUILDING CODES, FEDERAL AND STATE BARRIER FREE AND A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS,
g:;;:rsu;::;rapewm SISTERS OF THE GOOD SHEPHERD OF N2 glf #9 " TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS, AND NOISE CODE.

£0 80X 390 ___J" g%‘g
HORGANIAE, N3 O7761 VHGHATUNK, 1) 07768 =1 e 13, THE EXISTING BUILDING IS PRESENTLY CONNECTED TO PUBLIC WATER & SERVED BY
RE: 379 ROUTE 79 RE: PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD = . PRIVATE SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM. A NEW SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM IS PROPOSED.

4. Block-Lot: $63-18 d;::f; M1 " i ‘ \ : :

:jno;‘l:;r(;:;:;!.E&TﬂTESHmDWGS-LLC MARLBORD MEMORIAL CEHETERY e Lo/ JNe f NG ] LT LS ; v 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
O WAY 301 RGUTE 70 =720y 7 i PN ; SITE CONDITIONS OR TOPOGRAPHY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PRESENTED
MARLEORO, N3 07748 "‘ORQF‘W*‘LTEE";‘:'W“‘
RE: RUUTE 79 RE 361 ROLY

HEREON. THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE GRANTED ACCESS TO REVIEW
SAID CONDITION, AND/OR RENDER THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREON TO THE

APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY OR STATE OFFICIAL'S AND/OR UNDERSIGNED
PROFESSIONAL SATISFACTION.

] of i
Giale Prinlotl: 8182020 Page

5. STRUCTURAL / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS
FOR ALL STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN
DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING CALCULATIONS EITHER STRUCTURAL OR GEQTECHNICAL
AND THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME.

HlackLot 153-30.QFARM

SISTERS OF THE GOO0 YHEFPRERD QF Ny
60 CONOVER ROAD

WICKATUNK, NJ Q7765

RE: PLEABANT VALLEY ROAD

16. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. THE OWNER, OR HIS
REPRESENTATIVE, IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION
SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO N.JAC.
5:23-2.21(E) OF THE N.J. UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32(F)
(OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).

17. THESE PLANS DEPICT VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY
IN QUESTION. [T IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT SAID
IMPROVEMENTS ARE STAKED OUT IN THE CORRECT LOCATIONS, BOTH HORIZONTALLY
AND VERTICALLY, BY RETAINING A NEW JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR., THE
ENGINEER SHALL NOT BEAR ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY IF BUILT IN

LOCATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE DEPICTED, OR AT ELEVATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM
THE PLAN.

18. UPON ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, IT IS EXPLICITLY UNDERSTOOD
THAT THE ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK,
THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ADJACENT
STRUCTURES OR PROPERTY, AND IS NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE WHATSOEVER TO ANY PROPERTY, INCLUDING OFFSITE LANDS, ASSOCIATED
WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

18. OFFICE TRASH TO BE ACCOMMODATED IN CANS AND RECEPTACLES. A TRASH
ENCLOSURE IS NOT REQUIRED. TRASH PICKUP WILL BE BY PRIVATE HAULER.
APPLICATION WILL RECYCLE WASTE AS PER N.LA.C. 7:2BA.

KEY MAP TAX_MAP T .15, 30

” ; : " , ' 20. PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE
SCALE: 1" = 400" + SCALE: 1" = 400+ SCALE: 1" = 1,800% CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO VERIFY THAT
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE
APPROVED PLANS,

: SIGNATURE BLOCKS
HHILITY COMPANEES C—S COMMERCIAL SERVICE DISTRICT ZONE REQUIREMENTS
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, LISTED BELOW ARE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES: APPLICATION NO. APPROVED
) . ' REQUIR _ ARIA , . BY THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO
MONMOUTH COUNTY PLANNING BOARD REQUIRED VARIANCE REQ. :
! . : . PLANNING BOARD AS A MAJOR SITE PLAN
POBOX 1233 orrag S MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 ACRES 2.501 ACRES NO
FREEHOLD, NJ 0772 _ 87,120 SF 108,960.14 S.F. , ON e
W.M.ULA., . MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 250 FT 200 FT * ‘
103 PENSION ROAD : ' DRAWING INDEX MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 250 FT 207.5 FT * "
ENGLISHTOWN, NJ 07726 r _ .
ATTENTION: KATHY LEATHERMAN UTILITY NOTES SHEET NO. RESCRIPTION RATE REVISION DATE MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 300 FT 562 FT NO BOARD CHAIRMAN
MARLBORQ TOWNSIUP WATER UTILITY —_)T e - B G_SETBACKS
1979 TOWNSHIP DRIVE 1. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND ! COVER SHEET 04-07-20 FRONT VARD - 56.3 FT \
MARLBORO, NJ 07746 ‘ HAS BEEN GATHERED FROM NUMEROUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED :
_ : 4 . AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTR%CTOR SHQLL VERIFYN 2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 04-07~20 - SIDE YARD (EACH) 50 FT 39.2/50.10 FT * / NO BOARD SECRETARY
JEDONS CORNER WATER UTILITY _ THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTIO 50 FT 440 FT 4 No
?70 ‘i’%ﬂRHURG ROAD : AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE—CALL AT (800) 3 SITE LAYOUT PLAN 04-07-20 - REAR YARD
MARLBORO, NJ 07746 ‘ 272-1000. [T IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL ACCESSORY SIDE YARD (EACH) 40 FT - -
EXISTING UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. 4 GRADING & UTILITY PLAN 04-07-20 - ACCESSORY REAR YARD 40 FT - -
N.J.NATURAL GAS COMPANY BOARD ENGINEER
WYCOFE ROAD 2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. THE NDSCAPING P 04—07-20 -
;‘:'}{r;; NI 07719 ELECTRIC COMPANY, TELEPHONE & CATV PROVIDERS WILL DETERMINE IF 5 LAND ING PLAN 4 2 BLDG. REQUIREMENTS
ATTEI:ITION: FRANK GRAF ‘ UNDERGROUND SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED. IF NOT, THEN THOSE 6 LIGHTING PLAN 04-07-20 _ MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT 35 FT 30.0 FT NO
ABLEVISION OF MONMOUT . .
proui b e : 3. A ROAD OPENING PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONNECT CERTAIN 7 LIGHTING DETAILS 04~07-20 - MINIMUM GROSS FLOOR AREA 1,200 SF 11,926 SF. No
TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753 UTILITIES TO OFF—-SITE FACILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THIS GROUND FLOOR AREA 1,000 SF 6,755 S.F. NO TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
' ' ' PERMIT BY CONTACTING THE STATE ROAD DEPARTMENT. B SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 04-07-20 - 382 ROUTE 79
VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC 0T ¢ GE:
789 WAYSIDE ROAD : & ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY, OPEN TRENCHES 9 SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES & DETALS | 04—07-20 - TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE 30% ' 6.20% (6,755 S.F.) NO COVER SHEET
NEPTUNE, NI 07753 : ’ g?!? LEE_“ EE 'ﬁ;‘ESP ?WJQNAW%%EM}JSMN?)NTDENPTD%%EGCJggS AND/OR COVERED WiTH TOTAL LOT COVERAGE 60% 21.27% (23,174 S.F.) NO BLODCK 153, L.OT 12
RSEY CI:N'ERAT POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY . A ’ . 10 CONSTRUCTION DETAHWS 04-07-20 - ® e ! a TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
JE 3 X A | ~4 0 -
1071 CRAWFORD CORNER ROAD . FLOOR AREA RATIO: TOWNSHIP OF MARLEBORO MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
HOLMDEL, NJ 07733 ) - MAXIMUM PERMITTED 0.3 o NO :
: * EXISTING NON—CONFORMITY
T ASE - . Y: .
PLEASE ALSQ NOTIE f ' ENTS (CH. 220—9 9) : E A s P D I N 11 South Main Street
T ATE OF NI DEPARTME TRANSPORTATION : ‘ . — I l
STATE OF Ny DIPARTMENT OF TRANSEO SIGNAGE REQUIREM - OFF—STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (VETERINARY HOSPITAL) ENBINEERTN G Troo (o moms
1 %Ly ¥ N ] .
VREEHOLD, NJ 07728 A FREESTANDING SIGN IS PERMITTED WITH FRONTAGE OF 200 FT AND GREATER, UP TO 15 FT IN HEIGHT NEW JERBEY CERTIFIGATE BE
‘ . BASED ON THE LT.E. PARKING GENERATION MANUAL, 4TH EDITION — LUC #480 AUTHORIZATIHIN NI 24GAZH 169800
THE FRONTAGE IS 200 FY, ONE (1) SIGN IS PROPOSED UP TO 36 S.F. (60 SF. PERMITTED) AND 6' IN MEIGHT S ARKING DEVAND 1.6 SPAGES PER 1,000 G.SF. AND 1.4 SPACES PER EMpLOYEE e, T
* ) . y e ' O4-037-20 19184
A FACADE SIGN IS PERMITTED IN THE ZONE, NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE FACADE WALL AREA (11,925 G.5.F./1,000) x 1.6 = 19 SPACES + (8 EMPLOYEES x 1.4} = 11 SPACES t—07-20 YT TGN
. . —- .; . 0 i
ONE (1) FACADE SIGN IS PROPOSED UP TO 62.5 SF. (25' x 2.5'), WALL AREA IS APPROXIMATELY 2,400 SiF, TOTAL DEMAND: S0 SPACES VARS & LESER —— N/A BNE
TOTAL PROFOSED: 30 SPACES (INCLUDING 2 ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACES) N.d. PROFESEIGNAL ENBINEER, Lisense No. 248E04452400 SHEET N, 1 OF 10
N PROFESSIONAL PLANMER, LIGENSE N, 3JLIoOsS8980nR




RIS )
"'—-‘dﬁ_‘.—\‘\ ///
/// \5__*& //
/// /”N‘\“‘\ ,’///
// /// \""'-.._,___ /z/
// /’ e T s -
BLOLO(':!‘K11253 // (LANDS Ny
rd
LANDS N/F T&T REALTY.ASSOCIATES, LLC Pt
DB 9139, PG 2271 "
AREA=108,060.14 SF. ¥ S
0":,2-5 MRﬁ ",f""
/// . //’/—'
/ -
, / {WOODED AREA) o
AREA NOT DELINEATED -
\\\
g 3
. B
S =
g 8
=~ o
g 35
(=]
=
A~N":-..:-—; N
I S “__:“ —~115.
\\\ hh-\"f;ﬁ,
g
N ~_ \
1 .
1 ~
S PR \ AN AN N S\ N & \ -
N ~ ~ N ~ ~ g \
NN N ! \ AN S ; \
= .1 o AN ! k k AN f A\
N g AR o i N \\ \\ \ i N .
> AN 5 i . ) \ \ l :
E ¥ Il \\ ]i 1 \\\ \\ ‘\ :
‘g’ g)é ! N ! N ™S AN \
T g [ \ :
2 &8 | ’ ; N \ TN — \
_m ’é‘ { \ \ \ — \
fn = I | f \ COVERED \
~ 2 i ! } N PORCH A \ y
Wy 3 I i b N \
; /l \\\ ) \\ \‘ \\
- 4 A N \
// : / s Y !
E,/Ebcﬁor mm;ﬂr %\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\3 m‘\ ‘\ \\
[ Y N N UNTTS
D N \\\:' Y ‘ \ \
(m:ap)l. o < AN N \ \
26'30°001E N N \ \ \
6801 . i S ] A\ \ AN \ \
08'9 ' N \ . \
3.2}.6091N <N ® \ ‘
; % 4 No. 382 N ~ — —~ \x
WASONRY N8 ONE STORY FRAME N \ \
BLOCK. WALL :-,1% & F%uggslrgc7, %i‘ CRML SPACEN \ \
“ N (10UCH STONE VETERNARY CENTER)  \\ \ \ M
..—.-..—-.-L %\ .1 %""2 \ \ A\
‘\ ‘ :\Q\ 75 FT FRONT YARD SETBACK \\\j "\ \\ AN
o }, R N ,‘ g N .
S i N N | NN SURVEY NOTE
© | (8 . AN METER N
21 N\ o NSNS \ RN EXISTING CONDITIONS DEPICTED HEREON WERE OBTAINED FROM A PLAN ENTITLED:
' y NI / }
| N / \ "
t \ \\\\\ /Zm ! ‘\ \ PARTIAL BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, 382 N.J.S.H. ROUTE 79, BLOCK 153, LOT
: e (P | \ 12, TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY"”, PREPARED BY KENNETH
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THE COPYING OR REUSE OF 7185 DRCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE CHIGINAL PROECT OR
THE PURPOSE CRIGINALLY INTENDED, WiTHOUT THE WRITTEN FERMISSION OF EAST FOINT ENGNEERWNG. IS PRORIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2020, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALl RIGHTS RESERVED

/

[P N

.k- '-. . . 3
O T
i

| i, S ‘ '-'l.'
DHEY \) pﬂw . . LY - [

|
: ; '
— . 1
/ / : |
! s, | SO e oH
T ,'_OH'W'.} (W E) HW- OHW ..-r-- PRckhLLNSEY 4 ".".‘ T v
LA e 1 ﬂga L A s o e e i NM“*E-IGN‘{ uniry
EDGE OF PAVM'T CONCRETE CURB EDGE OF PAVM'T CONCRETE CURB POLE

MAILBOX

(DEED) N24'S5'00°E 200,00
N14'3412°E 200,00’

N.J.S.H. ROUTE 79
66° R.O.W.

(AKA. FREEHOLD-MATAWAN ROAD)

NO. DATE BESCRIPTION

TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
SB2 ROUTE 79

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
BLOCK 153, LOT 12
TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31

TOWNEHIF OF MARLBORO MONMOWTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

EAST POINT s
ENGINEERING, LLG Tel: 732,577.0180

NEW JERSEY DERTIFIDATE OF

GRAPHIC SCALE

N.T.S. AUTHORIZATION NO. 24BAZB | 69800
20 0 10 20 40 80
| DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
D4-07-20 19-18H4
HSOALE! CHEQKED BY:
04-07--20 CALE:
( IN FEET ) v 1 =20 BNPF
) M A S. LEBER BATE
1 ineh = 20 [L " N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NG, 24GE04452400 SHEET NO., 2 OF 12
N.J. FROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE NO. 33LI00S8S800




LETTERING TO BE 24" HIGH

FIRE ZONES SHALL BE
NO LESS THAN 10.0' NOR
MORE THAN 30.0" IN WlDTl-.{—.\

NO PARKING FIRE LANE

THE COPYING OR RELISE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREGF, FOR DTHER THAN THE ORIGNAL PRDECT OR
THE FURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, 15 PROHIETTED.
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\?— SINGLE 4" YELLOW LINE (TYP)
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NEW SEPTIC §
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S~ — 50:
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RECYCLING EXTERIOR
SHED ™~

YARD

EXERCISE l | ~

BLOCK 153
LOT 12
LANDS N/F T&T REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC
DB 9139, PG 2271
AREA=108,960.14 SF.
or 25 ACRES

{WOODED AREA}
AREA NOT DELINEATED

i LIMIT OF

= BUILDING

g OVERHANG '

2 _

@ No. 382 |

5 Ot STORY FRANE TbUChStOne BUILDING
Q EF <1307 VEIEF&NAR" CERTER ADD]T'ON
(10UCH STONE VETERINARY CEN?ER) :‘ L 3 5‘} 8 S F

75 FT FRONT YARD SETHACK : o (FOOTPRINT)

STORMWATER AREA

1'~0" [

5)

7

]

512“ 512 10"
SEE. PLAN

4508w 504,35

(DEED) NS89 2400y 504,35

N69

LANDSCAPE
WALL WITH

4' FENCE

[SR SOt ARG VLTI B 50.10——____
5 2 PROP. 6" SIDEWALK
g ¢ — )
0 Bl LR o 18’
I~ = * :__: tiy Q‘”/
o LMIT OF — N0 PARKING -
g BUILDING <« 24N
S OVERHANG
x 3NYT 3 e
= =
g i % PROP. CONCRETE C FoN B TourD
OHW / cm ‘ OHW OHW OHW

Ve "rf

MEET EXISTING CURB

J R O PA\"M'T CONCRETE. CURB T EncE O PAMT

(DEED) N24'SS'0E 20000
N14'34'12°E  200.00°

N.J.S.H. ROUTE 79
66° R.O.W.

(AKA. FREEHOLD-MATAWAN ROAD)

“~MEET EXISTING CURB CONCREIE CUR

PAVEMENT MARKINGS

N.T.5,

CURB

18’

— ' » - i
° 0 4T~ 4" wiE
WHITE
PARKING STALL STRIPES
STRIPING DETAIL
N.T.S,

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOULD
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

STOP BAR —24" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE

PARKING STALL LINES ~4" WDE SOUD WHITE LINE

HANDICAP STALL LINES ~4" WDE SOLID BLUE LINE

HANDICAP HATCH LINES =4" WDE SOLID BLUE LINE
=SPACED &' O.C,
—ANGLED 45" TO PARKING
DIRECTION

NO PARKING HATCH LINES  ~4" WIDE SOUD YELLOW LINE
—SPACED 3 0.C.
~ANGLED 45* TO PARKING
DIRECTION

NOTES:

1) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
CURRENT

2) ALL, CONFLICTING SIGNS, TREES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS
SHALL. BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS CONSTRUCTION.

3) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL STRIPING SHALL BE
LATEX,

2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX [~5

4" HMA BASE COURSE, MIX |-2

/{//’//’ﬂ//////////////

RS RS RERRES

6" DGA OR COMPACTED SUBGRADE
TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED
BY TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PRIOR

TO PAVING.

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION

N.T.S,

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SIGN (TYP.)

AL
IS
DC_IRAMP

— I
RAMP

—8" MINIMUM I

- 4* WDE D0’ MINIMUM
STRIPE
& (TP ‘

8’ MINIMUM —

&

%

— ~—8’ MINIMUM VAN ACCESS
3’ MINIMUM CAR ACCESS

NOTES:
1. ALL STALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 8'X20'.
2. SPACES DESIGNATED AS BEING "VAN ACCESSIOLE"

SHALL BE ADJACENT TO ACCESS AISLES WITH A MIN. WIDTH OF 8 FEET.

3. PROPOSED STRIPING SHALL BE BLUE IN COLOR.
4. STRIPING SHALL BE LONG-LIFE EPOXY RESIN OR THERMOPLASTIC,

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING LAYQUT

GRAPHIC SCALE

N.T.S
20 o 10 20 40

2-g"

2’0"

(7 ~)

SITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES

1.

RESERVED
PARKING

ONLY

A\ e/

R7-8
12" x 18"

PENALTY

$250 FIRST OFFENSE
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES

$250 MIN. AND/OR
UP TO 90 BAYS
COMMUNITY SERVICE

TOW-AWAY ZONE

AT OWNER'S EXPENSE

R7—8P
10" x 12°

VAN
ACCESSBLE

R7-—-8A
| 12" X 6“

ALL SIGNS, STRIPING, AND DEVICES FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND

PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL ON

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" (M.U.T.C.D.), LATEST EDITION,

ALL JOINTS WITH EXISTING PAVED AREAS/ROADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED

WITH A NEAT SAWCUT AND KEYWAY.

JOINTS WITH EXISTING CONCRETE

SHALL BE SAWCUT AND A BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PROVIDED AS AN

EXPANSION JOINT FILLER.

ALL PARKING STALLS TO BE 9' x 18" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE

FPLANS.

SIDEWALKS, APRONS, RAMPS, AND CURBS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF
N.J.D.O.T. CLASS 'C', 4,500 PS! CONCRETE OR AS INDICATED IN THE

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS,

SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

DEPRESSED CURBS AT ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OUT OF

CONCRETE.

IF CURB WORK IN THE NJDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY IS REQUIRED, (T IS
RECOMMENDED 7O BE CONSTRUCTED BY FACE FORM METHOD TO AVOID
DISTURBANCE OF EXISTING ROADWAY PAVEMENT ASPHALT.

_—

SEE SIGN
POST DETAIL

TOP FLUSH

WITH CONCRETE.
FILL WITH 2—-PART
EPOXY

il
ey

N

? ‘3"‘0!2\. P'vc' -
\/

SIGN POST

THROUGH CONCRETE

it

"/’VWV
NSOV
AU
‘i\ 4
Z/\//\/}f

N.T.S.

BREAKAWAY CHANNEL BAR POSTS

A.D.A. SIGNAGE ATTACH POSTS WITH

N.T.S.

R1-1
30" x 30"

WASHERS

IN CONCRETE})

TRAFFIC_SIGNAGE

{ IN FEET }
1 inch = 20 [t

M.T.S.

3" % 11/2" STEEL
DR!VE SIGN POST wee——tm

GALVANIZED BOLTS, NUTS, AND

12" DIAMETER CONCRETE

FOOTING (NJDOT CLASS "B")
OR PYC SLEEVE (IF MOUNTED

sioN /

5/18" OR 3/8"

7' —0" MIN.

SIGN POST DETAIL

N.T.S.

NO. DAYE

DESCRIPTION

TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
382 ROUTE 79

SITE LAYOUT PLAN
BLOCK 153, LOT 12
TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31

TOWNSHIF OF MARLBORO

MONMOUTH SOLUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AST POINT

ENGINEERINIG, LLD

NEW JERSEY DERTIFIDATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NQO. 24GA281 69800

DATE: FROGEDT NUMBER:

04-07-20 19-184

SCALE: CHEDKED 8Y:
04-07-20 A e

11 South Maln Street
Marlboro, NJ 07746
Tel: 732.577.0180

“MA S,

LEBER DATE

N.J. PROFESEIINAL ENGINEER, Litenss No, 24BED4452400
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LIDENSE ND. S3LIOASBYSO0
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\ — . -
~ // ~ //
. 7 Te—l -7 FIRE SERVICE NOTES UTILITY NOTES
- - - H&-.__‘_ - ol .
~— e ————— . . A KNOX BOX SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING. - gngg"E%:NUgﬂgﬁg“é’gi%ﬂogumggggﬂsgﬁR'gggRﬁ"N%T‘?SN T NTEED
-~ e -~ - \S T0 ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
: . - e S~ el 2. BULLDING IS NOT SPRINKLERED. Ao LOGATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION
~ T gy e i S~ - AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE-CALL AT (800)
i \i@w% e 7 ~— ] 2791000, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL
~ , , BLOCK 153 .~ (LANDS N ELECTRIC SERVICE NOTES EXISTING UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
or12 .7
‘\\ /" LANDS N/F TaT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC e . JCP&L SHALL PROVIDE POLE MOUNTED TRANSFORMERS TO PROVIDE 3-PHASE 2. AL PROPOSED UTIITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUD.
~ S 0B 9139, PG 2271 = SERVICE TO THE BUILDING. 5 A ROAD OPENING PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONNECT CERTAIN
| ~ - UTITIES TO OFF—SITE FACILITIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THIS
\ // m1%92g§|é S.F. ’/,/ 2. FROM THE POLE, ALL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. PERMIT BY CONTACTING THE MUNICIPAL OR COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT.
- W or -
M - /.\‘b // ”’, 3, gNA'?ﬁét%?Q%LgéR\';g(P&L MAY REQUIRE AN EASEMENT TO ACCESS THEIR EQUIPMENT 4, ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY. OPEN TRENCHES
— _ J/ — : SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND PROTECTED AND/OR COVERED WITH
- y e STEEL PLATES WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS.
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm -
e (HOODED AREA) ,/’/ & ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND CATV SERVICE LAYOUT MUST BE COORDINATED
y AREA NOT DELINEATED Pl ADA NOTES SiTe THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY. THE LOCATIONS OF TRENCHES,
% , TRANSFORMERS, PEDESTALS, AND DROP CONNECTIONS WILL BE FINALIZED
,/ e P i ALL PROPOSED RAMPS AND DEPRESSED CURBS SHALL BE FORMED IN THE FIELD UPON APPLICATION FOR NEW SERVICE.
; L - ~ \ND CHECKED PRIOR TO POURING. RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 12:1 (8.3%)
/ / e > RUNNING SLOPE AND CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:50 (27%). 6. UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SHALL INCLUDE PROVISIONS FOR PARKING LOT
z,f/ L - N LIGHTING. A LIGHTING PLAN IS INCLUDED {SHEET 6).
2 - - Sl o TURNING SPACES COMPLYING WITH ADA SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL RAMPS.
- -~ . s
// ol S.o 5 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH RAMP.
pad i S~ SANITARY SEWER NOTES
Ve /
'y /
i THE EXISTING SEPTIC DISPOSAL FIELD SHALL BE CLOSED AND REMOVED IN
/ s GRADING NOTES ACCORDANCE WITH HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS.
+ ALL AREAS TO BE CLEARED SHALL HAVE THE LIMITS STAKED PRIOR TO
W 1D CLEARING. ALL ITEMS REMOVED SHALL BE RECYCLED AND/OR DISPOSED OF IN 2. g%g%EMTO SEPARATE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW SEPTIC
O 2 2 ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS. -
[
] o THE LMIT OF DISTURBANCE IS DEPICTED ON THE SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT 3 Q‘&é‘f%ﬁé&s IN A PAVED AREA SHALL HAVE A MONUMENT BOX WITH
Z CONTROL PLANS AND SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED. THIS SPECIFICALLY INCLUDES :
S |
5 ‘ = STRICT ADHERENGE TO GRADING ALONG NEIGHBORING PROPERTY LINES. o LATERAL CLEANOUT SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FEET.
g 8 3 PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, CLEARING AND/OR DEMOLITION
= 1'3 WORK. ALL TREES TO BE SAVED SHALL BE LOCATED AND TAGGED IN THE FIELD
: AND DRANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE DRIP LINE
e 3 OF ALL TREES OR GROUPS OF TREES TO BE SAVED. STORM SEWER NOTES
=
4. MINIMUM SLOPE ON PAVED A EAS SHALL BE NO LESS THA 0.50%. 1. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL STORM SEWER PIPE SHALL BE CLASS
LOPE O REAS S BE NO LESS THAN 0.50% i, REINFORCED CONCRETE, WITH O—RING GASKETS. PVC PIPE SHALL BE
5 INIMUM SLOPE IN LAWN AREAS SHALL BE 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN LAWN AREAS SEALED WITH WATERTIGHT CONNECTIONS.
SHALL BE 3H:1V.
H / A o ALL GRATES ARE TO BE BICYCLE SAFE CAMPBELL FOUNDRY NO. 2618 ('B'
—— —-\ ' ~ 6. A NEW JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR SHALL PROVIDE GRADE STAKES T0 INLET), 3405 (A’ INLET), 3425 (E' INLET), OR EQUIVALENT.
o ENSURE THAT FINAL ELEVATIONS ADHERE TO THE PLAN.
L\( ° \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 5 THE STORM SEWER PIPING HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO MEET MINIMUM SLOPE
| \ AN 5 SOl EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS ARE INCORPORATED INTO THIS AND COVER REQUIREMENTS AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
: 14 09 DRAWING SET AND SHALL BE REFERENCED FOR SOIL STABILIZATION MEASURES
| v ™~ AND DUST AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. 4 IF PERMITTED, CONCRETE BLOCK MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF PRECAST
\u_t N N STRUCTURES.
j \*L =N Y . 8. THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A SOIL REMOVAL PERMIT PRIOR TO THE :
e ™~ START OF CONSTRUCTION IF ANY SOIL WILL BE REMOVED OR IMPORTED. 5. ALL INVERTS OF INLETS, CATCH BASINS, AND MANHOLES SHALL BE
\—_-3 N ~ ~ N ANISHED TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH CONTINUATION OF THE PIPE, THE
‘ ;0 N \ . ~ p , o. PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY TREES, THE APPLICANT WiLL BE REQUIRED 10 COMPLETED CHANNEL SHOULD BE U-SHAPED AND A HEIGHT EQUIVALENT
RN AN " \ 3 . ' ' , SECURE A TREE REMOVAL PERMIT FROM THE TOWNSHIP DEPARTMENT OF 70 THREE—FOURTHS OF THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE.
y \2: S~ \\_) \130.62 ~a . ‘ =~ PLANNING AND ENGINEERING.
\ Y oz ) . 6. WHERE THE STORM SEWER CROSSES WITHIN 18” OF ANOTHER UTILITY
. \ =N TR AT AN N X1 . \ N j , 10. NO TOPSOIL IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE. (SANITARY SEWER, WATER, OR GAS LINES), THE UTILITY ABOVE THE
a LN N <L W X | 78 131.03 N W 125.00 \ ! BN N \ : ' STORM SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE OR SUPPORT BLOCKS
\U«— Omen Q \\ \ BC 130 3 Sa - W 124-00‘\ <1226 \ 1208} ~ o . 11.  ALL CLEANOUTS SHALL BE CUT DOWN TO FINISHED: GRADE. INSTALLED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE PIPES.
8w e -130. N ~w 00 '~ ' \ ~ £
H \ \\8 0 1% ™~ s N N ~ = \ } L \ s 2 FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF THE PARKING LOT BASE COURSE, THE
N o <\ 92 LF., 3 ~ \ i \ B \REAS AROUND CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES SHALL BE BUILT-UP WITH
N\ S 3
\ Y o o ~J X 12" PV.C. & T — k 1 Vo \ GAS _CONNECTION NOTE SAVEMENT TO FACILITATE SNOW PLOWING AND TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO
H N N 8 o 4.0% A N —_ \ | N = VEHICLES PASSING OVER THEM.
N N ‘t N, TRENCH TO BE Sl \ \ | N 1. THE BUILDING EXPANSION WILL REQUIRE AN INCREASE IN THE SIZE OF THE
\ \ \\p | UINED WITH PLASTIC - N — \ \ \ \ EXISTING GAS METER. EXACT LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED GAS METER 8. PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE MUNICIPAL
: H N N ) & ] BARRIER W } \\ \ SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS. ENGINEER.
H \ Q \\\ £ A" INLET ' . { \ \\ | 9. AL ROOF DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE TIED INTO THE STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAN.
N N GR. 128.75 ) \‘ | - } \ WATER SERVICE NOTES
\ o e — INV. 122.00 ! j { 10. ALL EXISTING PIPES, STRUCTURES AND CURB CUTS MUST BE CLEARED oF
U = RS \ i 1. THE MINIMUM SIZE OF THE WATER SERVICE SHALL BE AS DEPICTED ON 'ANY DEBRIS AND FREE FLOWING.
\ \ / \
| ~en ™~ W 128.30 | 1y 128 54 / \ THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. _
— e 12g — BW 122.00 | . \ \ . 1. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL TO
L \ \ 1/ BW 122.00 \ \ o I APPLICABLE, AN EASEMENT MAY BE DEDICATED TO THE WATE ZHE TOWNSHIP FOR ALL CATCH BASINS, CASTINGS, PIPING, AND
© N —~ ~ \xms N Q \ \ COMPANY FOR THE WATER LINE ON THE PROPERTY. ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES.
Lt \ Y 7] ‘\ \ 3 THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE
A \ \ \ AND REPAIR OF ALL WATER LINES, HYDRANTS, AND VALVES ON THE
. o~ "\ \ \ PROPERTY EXCEPT FOR THE TOWNSHIP WATER MAIN.
\
—-j, 2 AN N \ 4 IF THE WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX IS IN THE GRASS AREA THEN A
0N |8 T \ \ \ \ 19—INCH SQUARE CONCRETE PAD MUST BE PROVIDED FOR PROTECTION,
e —- e T / — \ \ chis A I A WATER CURB BOX IS LOCATED IN A DRIVEWAY OR SIDEWALK, THEN &
I s == > | 0 87°ROOF LEADER 7. - . g \ g \ CTREET VALVE RISER AND CAP SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROTECT IT FROM
’T T — == 08 e COLLECTOR PIPE - o z ' VEHICLE AND PLOW DAMAGE.
FeT : L v \ \
foem \ i:\ v MaF 1246 \ K \ \
- \ e = I \ T — \ \
foee i et - 1 . 4503 =
%\ ::::1‘ ; o Ny g Ee T e No. 382 \\ ‘\ \\ \\
e . WASONRY 9 oS ONE STORY FRAME B \ \ \ . \
L= == === 3|/ meecowl T N S - BUILDING i \ % ' . \
\ — ~ ¥ FF=1307 — __1-302-70._ B 1 X 1216 \ \
= , (TOUCH STONE VETERINARY CENTER) LM E W - INV, 122.00 \
\ |/ e BW \ \ N
WIvE13S LINOdd (6L, 0 ‘ \\ \\ N
W 129.50 X 1214
\
////////// x 123] | B \123.00 \ \ N
o \ “ .
/ > Ow g A ; LN \ \
/o w Z U . x ! 123.50, N\
A Qé L=V g7 130.15 ‘ B \ \
/""'{[jgw/ L4 30 ! ! ‘ \ \ \
. e 130.0 . |
SN L ; 551 ROOF LEABER ~ \ B 199,87 1 \ N
/ L= . BC }29.57 ‘| \
- O w /| / COLLECTOR FiPE ” | \ \
. / . \
@E% J / I’ !& ! k 1 ™W 128.50 A
Egﬁ\ / , X X | } 1 TBW |24.00
3 77 NO PARKING  FIRE LAMES-OC \ i 4—44lLF,
REd / ! ,’ 4‘— - = 15”1 R.C.P.
‘ %gg / ’I ) | @ §f0%
% / 1
?é% / C 129.35 y El ‘\ NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
- N
=TBC 128.85 ANV 3YE_ - R
gg: /-8 ,W ey e — & ‘i W 129.00 TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER
%'géﬁ PROP. CONCRETE CURB ! L A4BW 12400 382 ROUTE 79
1 : N — GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
z 32k -—— —— - —_— —— - . & e —— e BLOCK 153, LOT 12
BEE ‘ TC t0HH N\ TW 127.00 o % L 9 124.3 -~ '
éiz i R . pfj T"‘”‘”..“.L*;}}mﬁl:}_ [I]@)}L{ & ‘30"2 i BW 196.50 |\ 122 e s » TAX MAP SHEET NO. 31
Z i i gt Vi oW 9‘1{- O PE A INLET = SO ""\- o TOWNSHIF OF MARLBDRO MONMBDUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ahE e R R V! o b AT . e WTiLAY
g 7 R4TE GR. 128.25
gg; MEET EXISTING: QuRB 1c 12182 65 L PEET EXISTINGICERE O CR 0o 154,20 0 12438 Pole
" 2% MAILBOX : ) ) E A s T P D I N T 11 South Main Street
S e T e . Marlboro, NJ 07746
, Qi3 (DEED) N#SSOUE 200.00 GRAPHIC SCALE FNGINEERING, LLC Tel: 732.577.0180
o«g R -~ . T 5 P NEW JERSEY CERTIFIDATE OF
%ZQ N14'3412'C 200.00 20 o o 20 N.T.5. w0 o AUTHORIZATION NGO, 246428169800
EE& RATE! PROJEDT NLUMBER!
i N.J.S.H. ROUTE 79 | I e
— | T 1
. . ) \ . . . . . . . . o . . 66° R.O.W. ( IN FEET ) Pe & LEBER — L BNE
—'—B‘—J\ / .__'\ /RN /o om N\ ; (AKA. FREEHOLD~MATAWAN ROAD) 1 inch = 20 ft N, FROFEGSIONAL ENGINEER, LIBENSE NO, 24GED44S2400 SHEET NO. 4 OF 10
- M.t PREOFESSIONAL PLANNER, LIDENSE Npo, 33LIOnsEs800




/ T - PLANTING NOTES \

- ~ -~
\’\\ - ~— - 1. THIS PLAN SHALL BE USED FOR LANDSCAPE PLANTING PURPOSES
~ . s - . - ONLY. EXAMINE ALL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS FOR
. - .
e ® | e B it S PR AR S o ONBERSIONED N REFERENCE 10 ANY DISCREPENGIES OR LOCATION -
- Pl . - Al TREES SHALL BE PRUNED 7O THIN AND SHAPE CANOPY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO PLANTING INSTALLATION.
S - e e ~_ 7 T BORE 10 PREVIOUS. GRADE N THE NURGERY ©~ - /> 2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF THE
oy - ] BE UNACCEPTABLE. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE TRUE TO SPECIES,
~ LOT 11 ré BLOCK 153 7 (LANDS N, BORGE" AN B0 SR WE T e VARIETY, SIZE AND BE CERTIFIED DISEASE AND INSECT FREE.
\‘\‘ / Lot 12 7 PROVAING oS R TeRE KER BEAGED SLONG DIRECTION oF 3. NO PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITH REGARDS TO
. ) s ¥ )
S /" LANDS N/F T&T REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC - AT FRST BRANGHES. DRIVE E%EESSE’T’%%&‘T’SAHELE“%ESHfT SIZE, SPECIES, VARIETY, ETC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
~ o DB 9139, PG 2271 - DRAW VERTICAL WITH ALL STAKES AT SAME HEIGHT X THE UNDERSIGNED OR TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS. WRITTEN PROOF OF PLANT
\ //' AREA=1087960.14 S.F q--- 4" OF SHREBDED MULCH UNIFORMLY SPREAD (NO MULCH MATERIAL UNAVAILABILITY MUST BE DOCUMENTED.
- / ' - e - SHALL COME IN TO CONTACT WITH THE TREE'S ROOT FLARE.)
— & or,2.5 ACRES P CONSTRUCT 5 HGH SAUGER ARGUND. PERMETER 4. THE LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE
- ), ’ - e PLANS IS APPROXIMATE. THE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL
~— _ ! - R T 13 O BALL e AND PLANTING BED LINES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD UNDER
- Y — / - 1 PART TOPSOLL, 1 PART PEAT MOSS - . e lF FINSHED THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. NO SHADE TREE,
\ D e , 100660 1) T > %" STREET TREE, ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE OR EVERGREEN TREE
~ ~ — , oD M - i Bl SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN 5 FROM ANY SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY,
7 STAKES TO EXTEND 18" BELOW TREE PIT INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL [|[TE-s BN \\“\\.‘\s *'@l i -‘-’-T"f CURB OR UTILITY LOCATION, OR WITHIN 10’ OF A SEPTIC FIELD, UNLESS
" AN NN NNy B [
WERG ol o B OOSENER T R ™ pl ettt (T SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.
- COMPACTED BACKFILE MEX OR UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL - 5. ALL STREET TREES AND SHADE TREES PLANTED NEAR PEDESTRIAN OR
N VEHICULAR ACCESS SHOULD NOT BE BRANCHED LOWER THAN 7'—0"
~ DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL ABOVE GRADE. ALL PLANT MATERIAL LOCATED WITHIN ANY SIGHT
.
~. s TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A MATURE HEIGHT OF 30"
~. 18 ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE ADJACENT CURB. ALL STREET TREES
~ PLANTED IN ANY SIGHT TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL BE PRUNED AS
S MENTIONED ABOVE.
.

6. THE PLANTING PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE PLANT
SCHEDULE SHOULD ANY PLANT QUANTITY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.

7. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY GUYED, STAKED, WRAPPED
AND PLANTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE TYPICAL PLANTING DETAILS.
GUY WIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE TREE AT A HEIGHT OF
PLANTING NOTES: TWO~THIRDS THE HEIGHT OF THE TREE AND SHOULD BE LOCATED AT
%%‘JEB%U?S“’“% GALVANIZED POINTS SO NOT TO SPLIT THE TRUNKS OF MULTI—STEMMED TREES.
T UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE TWO (2) TREE STAKES PER TREE.
. INSTALL ALL PLANT MATERIAL ON UNDISTURBED GRADE. WIRE BASKETS
REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE {1/2" DIA.) SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANT PIT.

2 DIA. HARDHOOD STAKES B. PROVIDE PLANTING PITS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING DETAILS.
2/3 TREE HT. - 2 PER TREE BACKFILL PLANTING PITS WITH ONE PART EACH OF TOPSOIL, PEAT
MOSS AND PARENT MATERIAL. IF WET SOIL CONDITIONS EXIST THEN
PLANTING PITS SHALL BE BE EXCAVATED AN ADDITIONAL 12" AND
ggﬁ gg%# gmw 13 : FILLED WITH SAND.

4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH 9. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHAL|, BEAR THE SAME RELATION TO FINISHED
{ND MULCH SHALL COME IN TO CONTACT GRADE AS [T BORE TO EXISTING GRADE.

WIH THE TREE'S ROOT FLARE)

10. NEWLY INSTALLED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WATERED AT THE TIME
SAUCER R OF INSTALLATION. REGULAR WATERING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE
PREPARED BACKFILL MY THE ESTABLISHMENT, GROWTH AND SURVIVAL OF ALL PLANTS.
SEE SPECIFCATIONS WATERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE 11, ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER
THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE MUNICIPALITY.

1. PLANTING DEPTH SHALL BE THE SAME AS GROWN IN NURSERY.
2. WRE BASKETS TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING PIT.
3. THE CENTRAL LEADER SHALL NOT BE CUT OT DAMAGED.

(DEED) N5g24750m 504.35'
N69"45'08”W 504,35’

———

|
/

THEE HEIGHT VARIES

\

=
2
g
2
=
1331

»
ASRTIN

/
N TOP OF Bak A1

7
2
ug
7

30" M

7

12. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4" LAYER OF
TOPSOIL IN ALL LAWN AREAS AND A MINIMUM OF 12" OF TOPSOIL N
CON‘FEROUS TREE PLAN TlNG %TA”— ALL PLANTING AREAS. A FULL SOIL ANALYSIS SHALL BE CONDUCTED

NT.S, AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO PLANTING TO DETERMINE THE
EXTENT OF SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED,

13 ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH EITHER SOD
OR SEED AS INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS. SOD SHALL
CONSIST OF A NEW JERSEY CERTIFIED MIXTURE OR AN APPROVED

- EQUAL.  SEED MIXTURE SHALL BE AS LISTED IN THE SEEDING
SCHEDULE. ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOWLED, LIMED,
FERTILIZED AND FINE GRADED PRIOR TO LAWN INSTALLATION.

{4,800 SF)

PROPOSED
POLE BARN

<] 12" Py
@ 4.0%

\‘TRENCH TO B R ~
LINED WiTH PHASTIC \
BARRIER +

A\ \

/

7,
LTI

\ _ : ' _ 14, ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE 4" OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.
N - . ' NO MULCH SHALL COME INTO CONTACT WITH THE ROOT'S FLARE.

: 15, ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE PRESERVED ON SITE SHALL
BE PROTECTED AGAINST CONSTRUCTION DAMAGE BY SNOW FENCING.
SCHEDULE OF PLANTING MATERIALS - ALL FENCING SHALL BE PLACED QUTSIDE THE INDIVIDUAL TREE CANOCPY.
KEY QryY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ALL TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, GRADING OR CLEARING. ALL

AR 6 ACER RUBRUM 'ARMSTRONG’ ARMSTRONG RED MAPLE 2.58" CA, 11'—12', B&B EXISTING VEGETATION BEING PRESERVED AND LOCATED AT THE EDGE
" OF THE NEW TREELINE SHALL BE PRUNED AND TRIMMED TO REMOVE
IG 5 ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY 24" HT, 3 GAL. CONTAINER ALL DEAD, DISEASED, OR DAMAGED BRANCHES.

7
2

/

TYPE "A" INLET
GR. 128.75
INV. 125.68
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SIQCKARE FENCE

f

X 1203

E$33&&&QQQ§W
|

PO 10 PICEA OMOCRIKA SERBIAN SPRUCE 7'-8', B&SB 16. AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS PROPOSED.

PV 5 PANICUM VIRGATUM SWITCHGRASS 15"—18" HT # 3 CAN 17, WIRE BASKETS SHALL BE REMOVE PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING
PIT.

£30.3 ,/

DGE. B PAVEMERT - =

VD 3 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWOOD 34, B&B

SIDE SET /a(

pe—“s e M"‘f s
oo COLLECTOR PIPE. — ©

PROSTRATE HAIT SHRUB TURH BACK BURLAP 1/3 UPRICHTY HABTE SHRUB

FHOM ROOT BALL
4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD
BARK WULCH :

SAUCER RiM
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3.¢1.60.9

e e § I

No. 382
ONE STORY FRAME
BUILDING
FF.=130.7
{FOUCH STONE VETERINARY CENTER)
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T '\ langths.
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N . ::‘vd:t.‘ﬁ-v;, ﬂxiuﬂu’ﬂiﬂﬂ' et : G\fffﬁgﬁu‘ﬁ;’m ::!likl‘wlwalnmgmoulum hasharmects a?r.lmann. ’ ’ PLAHTIG ROTES:
: : 1. PLANTHG DEPTH SHALL BE THE

\ :
SAME AS GROWN 1 RURSERY,

\ EER _GUARD MESH FOR SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

\ N DECIDUOUS TREES N.TS.

! \ BY AM. LEONARD (OR APPROVED EQUAL)
\ TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL DFCIDUOUS TREES

¥y
MASONRY Ll
BLOCK WALL™ "%

PREPARED BACKFILL X
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\\ ® LIGHTING NOTES
\\ _ ! 1. SITE LIGHTING LAYOUT AND DESIGN 1S DEPICTED ON THE LIGHTING PLAN.
\%% 2. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL RECEIVE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE.
gy .
~ LOT 1 " BLOCK 153 (LANDS N 3. A TIME CLOCK TO CONTROL THE SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL
\ LOT 12 / SITE LIGHTING, THE NECESSARY CONTROLS AND WIRING SHALL BE PROVIDED
~ 8Y THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTCR.
I LANDS N/F T&T REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC
~ DB 9133 PG 2271 4. HOURS OF THE PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE ONE—~HALF HOUR BEFORE
\ AREA=108 ,960 14 SIF SUNSET TO ONE~HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE. LIGHTING MAY BE WIRED IN
- ' : - SECTIONS WITH SOME SECTIONS TURNING OFF AFTER MIDNIGHT TO CONSERVE
 — or 2.5 ACRES ENERGY, ESSENTIAL SECTIONS DESIGNATED SECURITY LIGHTING SHALL NOT
“\N TURN OFF UNTIL ONE—HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE.
~ 5. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE POLE FOUNDATIONS COMPLETE
\ WITH CONDIHTS FOR POWER, GROUNDING, AND ANCHOR BOLTS.
~ (WOODED AREA)
T, AREA NOT DELINEATED 6. ALL POLES THAT ARE NOT BEMIND CURBS OR WITHIN A CURBED ISLAND SHALL
% \ BE INSTALLED ON CONCRETE BASES THAT EXTEND 30" ABOVE THE FINISHED
to b GRADE OF PAVEMENT, THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
™ . PROVIDE THE COMPLETE DESIGN OF THESE BASES AS SIGNED AND SEALED BY
%6 bo b B bo T A NEW JERSEY LICENSED ENGINEER.
_g \
e bo bo bao b b b N . . 7. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL
b ‘ LIGHTING FIXTURES, POLES, FOUNDATIONS, AND LAMPS,
o b b bho be bo Foo b B3N \
o o be be bo e bo b bo be b N . CENTERLIGE : 8. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL THE REQUIRED
R A LN . STREAM & BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND CONNECT THE SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES TO THE
b N N T PROPER CIRCUITS AFTER THEY HAVE BEEN INSTALLED,
5.0 o Yo o b BI;I?JEJ‘ISRNWD.:: t.o ‘u.nAnab.n S ' 9, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GROUND RODS AND MAKE
Lt (1ve) CONNECTION TO THE GROUND STUD. THE GROUND STUD SHOULD BE LOCATED
B0 o bo fo0 50 bo to o bo b bo bo bolbs - in INSIDE THE SHAFT AND ACCESSIBLE VIA A HANDHOLE,
s My
O bo bo bof e be be bo bo b bo fg gdgygte b 2 o= 10.  THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF WIRING
0 L‘Cg IN THE POLES UP TO THE LIGHTING FIXTURES.,
b.o bt.o b of %o bo bHo b0 b b be b0 b b boo =
& 11, THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE POWER CONDUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE
e b b b bt b bo Fo b ko bo b0 bt b be b bo bt & ;-g ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR,
& ee]
bo be b be Yo bo bofbo be b bo bo b b b b b bo b \\ l:'_:lzJ £ L 12, ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
- E"‘* = fé? MUNICIPALITY, THE ELECTRIC UTILITY, AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
be be b Bo bo bo b b B0 b0 b0 o bo b b b be b b b b B bs b bo b) \*'--.. g 8 & ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY OF NORTH AMERICA {IESNA).
——— -, O .
o b bo b b tho bo bt b %o b b bo be bo bo b b b bo bo bo b bo BT 7‘ ‘ \/ = 13.  SITE LIGHTING SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S DETAILS
b fbo Be bo bo ba b B¢ %o bo to b b b b be be b b b bo b bt be b b 'S'.“o-\-: . AND SPECIFICATIONS.
il !
bo bof be b b bo to b.0 Lo be b bt b bo b b be ba Bt ba Bo bo Mo booSeme \ — t4. POLES AND LUMINAIRES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
/ ~ WETLAND g L N RECOMMENDATIONS.
.0 toof b0 be bao be b 0 be b b b bo be b Yo B tho E%N%%o b0 b0 b be b b0 Ao S S— ——— )
e = — ' "\ 15, ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE 2" DIAMETER, SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. WITH A MINIMUM
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N bo W be %o B bo b 50 %0 B bo b0 bo b bo b bo b bo bo be b bo Thmg OF%NKB'D b bo 3 e COVER OF 24"
A3 '
) .
\\Q -L:j o b b0 b b b b bo bt b be b0 b b b be b bo b0 bo b b b b bo b ba b b b b.o b0 ho b Ah.u b . 16. ALL SWEEPS SHALL MAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 24". NO ELBOWS SHALL BE
\ 30 bo b M\w b B0 bo bo be be bo te to bo bo he bo be b b bo bo bo B0 bo bo b Wil b bo bo ¥o b.o PERMITTED.
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A 6 k" L on . LOADING CALCULATIONS, SIGNED &
b0 ! ‘ y o b by obalte ta e 2'-8 SEALED BY A LICENSED' ENGINEER
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v \ / | Ny e b b b U (TOUCH STONE VETERINARY CENTER) : T 5 PR BRI a fhe e Symbol Qty | Label Manufacturer Modei No. Lum. Waits ™ | Lum. Lumens | LLF
\ : T Do b0 bo b S | PR B e IE R R S TR o o Ll 19 L1 STONCO LPW-16-50-WW-G3-4 47.5 4128 0.90
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/U)Dﬁ LL./ 0 %2 % o Ye W Yo %5 %4 %4 b1 R %o ¥
/ = /, b b _ oS A T e b ground outer Top lluminance | Fc 0.14 4.7 0.0 N.A, N.A.
_ - A — b FIER Wity e 9 S0 %6t 0 G Tts te % s s 3 : ground_Top fluminance | Fc 2.87 10.0 0.0 N.A. N.A,
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DRD2 ket 38 ROUTE 79 e 12 DRD2
“ i e R : m General Recessed LED Downlight
LPW16 LytePro eneral Recesse ownlig Product God :
] 3 i Date: : .
) y Classie New Construction i Produat Uode: | Date: Classic New Construction
R 4" 5% 8" Aperture LR e et e et e ey e et b e s s e e e 4“. f "‘ 6" Apgrtur@
. LLED medium wall sconce P2 EAR Spac Sheel V-11.16.10 PRODUCT BUILDER
Dimensions Accessory dimensions ordered soparstelyy w
LPWCVRPLT-BZ LPW Unlversal woll covar mounting plate, 0.08" : Q%{ HOUSING
Fentant slumlnum, bronze textured paint {used to cover farger pro-existing o f T e S "
i MnouTE e \--.___________._______._-/ opening or surfacos, field Instaliod). Offers seme J-Box pattorn as Gouk 1G/NON-IC APERTURE ; DRIVER OPTION
Stonce LytePra LED medium wall sconce LPW16 festures outstanding value in st 4.6° (12cm) tuminalre or may [ngged to wall using {4) knockouts. :
i ign. Thi arful racise combination offers i [ - 1 . o : : i
a nompact, arclutacturs?i design. This powerful and p \ ise com o0 ik He. u I Universal J ﬂor mounting hole pattern = Compact LED downlight that brings . ; .
outstanding energy savings with excellent photometric performance. LPW18 P L exceptional light to any area at a price 12 Insulation] 4 | 4* Aperture I (Btenk] | Integrated TRIAC/ELY ; | [Biank] ; None ]
s Ideal for entryways and corridors In addition to wall fighting sppllcations oy o,y 120" (30 ¢m) pp—— o) o] polnt unmatched inthe industey Rssmme—" O] Contal
requiring strong lateral spaging and forward pattern projection, e Combi W . ‘ ) ; 48 1 4 Sha!low" i 050V, 780 Im EM Emarganay Griver!
Het " + Combines the performance of a premium T e " : i
. 10.0 X A A ! [ 5 15T Aperiure © 80W G-10V, 200 Im :
Lumingira waight: 61bs (2.7 kg) {26 £m) Hght engine with an intsliigent design that e e s e - - et - ;
TYPE L1 B.5" makes it shmple to install, maistainer .. ‘ - § 18 Apartwo 100 OAGY, 10000m
(22 em) replace ‘ £9 0" Shalow ' 7C Lutron LDE1T, 750 im
. S S SRS IURISIS s
. : oW ?,
Wemh o o A agpiatin st « Al DRDH housings are UL Listed approved I S B Lutron LDET?, B0 Im
i ! for use wilh DMF's advanced LED modules : ) 30C: Luton LDET?, 1000 Im
Ordering guids T35 (4 o) e and can be installed in direct contact with 13 Lutron LTEAZW =, 750 Im
e 16.5" (42 €m) _ insufation I st Lutron LTEAZWS, 200 Im
18.0" (46 cm) SRR : SRR SUUU I S i Do
Proflx Wattaga | LED ColoriGen Detributlon | Valtage T S o Utron EVVC m .........
e . = SRR P, ; LED Wattage and Lumen Values
{LPW16] i i i . B
eyt 1 V ! N DR, LED Average ‘Typo 4 ;
Lpwia i-;‘f;{'}"’ 20 20W  NW-03 2’333,?'7‘3”231 ] 0 . ane Izmmli . Totat | Gurrent| Color | Systom | Lumon Effieacy | Lumen 8UG | Efficsey Application i Aperture MODULE
30 30W 4 Typed ] 208 208Y  (POB Photocontrol fBK - Biac Ordering Code LEDR | (mA) | Temp. | Watts | Output (LPW) | Output | Rating | (LPW) New Constuct D ognogs pe
medium | e ow Songration .} 240 240V Button’ WH  Whits e i - e : v Constiuction LA EE ‘
wall WW-G3 Warm White 277 977 82 fironze }L?W 19-20=NW : 318 sBIEUGE y FRODUCT CODE . !.mwaﬂ
seence gnom( 7? cs;n 27 B 0GY  Dack Gray LPW-16-30-NW-63 B1-U0-GY Dotlvered Lumens | Color Quallty i i e
oneretion 480 48OV MGY  Madlum Gray 4o ) 750 im {10.8W), 1000 tm (12.8W) L 934 CRI, 2-5tep SOCM ! et R
UNV  120-279V R : - e 760 im 9 53+ CRI l S27  27(0K |: {Blank] | Integrated TRIAG/ELY [
‘ (50/60Hz) Customer spesifiod Color Temparaturo Light Distribution 10050 !m[ { 4t an0oK I PA Altarnate
G 341-460V RAL  Spoclfy optionsi color or RAL LPW-16-30-WW- G2 : - o ! Ry " "
(50/60Hz) (ox: OC-LGP or OC~RAL7024) e ’ { Sl S—
! cc Custom color {Must supaly color j ’ v ) o e 40 4000K
‘ chip for requirad factory guote) Volues from photometrie tasts porformod in accordanco with IESNA LM-79 ond are topraaentativo of the contiguraticns shown. 700K, A000K 800K 000K i Goneral walwash e
i Actual performante mey vary dua toinstallation and environmentsl variabins, LED snd driver talorances, nn fiald moasuremont considorations, It Is highty : HNerd ! o
| Warm DIm Option
rocommended to onflem performance with & photometels Isyout, i J— . . "
; Srocked luminairas - Orderlng guide HOTE: Soma tata may be s&plad bassd on Leats of simifar (but not idonticei) uminsires, Contect fectary fos conflgurations act shown, {nput Voltege Dimming J DRD2ZM  Module . ' 08 BC0 Im g B34+ CRI .3.W 300QK - 1800K ialaﬂitl Integralad TRIAG/ELY
: . ot 1207277V | TRIAC/ELY 554, B-10V 193, Lutron Hi-lume™ 1% . iy Allarnate
Catnlog Numbor | Description Mastor Pack, Qty UBC Codo Predicted lumen depreciation data : - : : -
Prodictod porformence derivad from LED tacturet's data snd eng ing doakyn avtl , bnesad en [ESHA LM-00 mathedology. Warm Gim Option H Emergency Lighting
Actunl oxporlence tey vary duo to fiold applicatien conditions.Lag ls tho predicted time when LED parformance depreciotes to 10% of
3B - 5 3872 . .
LPWIB~53-8-82 | LPWIG, 30W, 650mA, 4000, Type 3, 120-277V, Bronze textired point 6 222628138 inltiat lumen cutput. Caleulated pur IESNA TM25-11, Bublishod Lyp hours imited to & timos natuel LED test hours . . | , Emarganey LED Uriver tar lightlng up to 80 minutes in ovent
LAWIE-G3-B-DGY] LEW1G, 30W, BEOmA, 400K, Typo 3, 120-277V. Dark gray textured paint 8 522262613065 R R e . ARGOK ~ 1800, BOD fer (12.0W) of power failure TRIM
up to 40°C *200,000 hours 54,000 haurs >96% : PAODUCT CODE  SHAPE APERTURE STYLE FINISH . OPTION
Trims Trlm Finish po ! gro ; : e oy : 1
stocked accessories - Ordering guide (Must be ordered separately) Optical distributions Smocth, Batile, Wall Wash, Squire, Square on Rounel, White, Stack, Silver, Alzak®, Custom it 1 o ool B i Lo 3!
Deep Smooth, Deep Baifle " - - : -
on LPW16~30~-NW-G3 at 15 tlng hoight t DABET | Trim §E A | Rourkd 4 54 Aperture fE 5 Smiooth WH | Wiite {Blank] | None
Catalag Number | Descriptlan Master Puck, Qty UPC Coda Based mounting helg " " l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, & I | | : i I i
3 MH 3 Me S | Suuare® 5 | 5% Aperture | B Baffle BK ! Bluck DF Daad Front?
Houslng Ratings Module Ratings " - :
LPWOVRPLT-BZ | LPW Univarsal wall covar mounting plote, Bronzo toxtured paint ronc) 190096144880 | _._a,i_f.;...q___“_\ ST £283 T 16 fnotation @ L " s | Bouare on Bound® (6 | &% Apardure | W Wall Wash? | 8W ! Sliver Refleclor, Whils Flunge
: ' . . L g & . Listad for Wat Losation T Y Py ’ : : g "
20 : 62f - M 0,6 fc = Cartitied Air Fight  Gontact) Fated ’ b ! Daep® H AZ | Low Iddascent Faflestor,
i P 951c i ) . i) : e [ [ H
X1y Y \\ N L L e —————————————— st R s o _Whita Flange e
1M 5 e ™ 1 MH e GG Gustom Col :
: 1 \ i \ = / ' : " Stondards Gusrontoe 3 1 Gusiom Color :
’ 2fe . R B
' Must spoclify valtage, Not avellabla In 347V or 480V, ‘\ . p / o / 2fe i A el 50,000 hre | 5 years ey et witth Intagratad THIACAELY ar 0-J0Y diwer * Cily oAbl i 8 apptetur, Sovcstts of Faff iy, vie, Low iouzeant
* Dthor colors ovallstte upon roquast as madae-to-order o 0 % 1 itk s g 4 ug . S gptret ,QOET rafprt o Lutron Midears T EcafSynlen LED drvbr with o Custesss fmlih
[ AMH 3MH 2ZMH 1MH O tMH ZMH 3MH 4MH 4MH 3dMH 2MH IMH O $MH 2ZMH 3MH AMH hd HRkIE Listen Soft-op, Pachr-to- Bigci t Oty avritatAo in Whise Snich
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/ SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

SEEDING SCHEDULE — ZONE 7A

1. THE FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT SHALL BE NOTIFIED FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS
IN ADVANCE OF ANY SOIL DISTURBING ACTIVITY.

2. ALL SOH. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SOIL
DISTURBANCE, OR N THEIR PROPER SEQUENCE, AND MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT
PROTECTION IS ESTABLISHED.

3. ANY CHANGES TO THE CERTIFIED SOiL EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL PLANS WILL REQUIRE
THE SUBMISSION COF REVISED SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS TO THE DISTRICT FOR
RE~CERTIFICATION. THE REVISED PLANS MUST MEET ALL CURRENT STATE SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL STANDARDS.

4, N.LS.A. 424-39 ET, SEQ. REQUIRES THAT NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BE

ISSUED BEFORE THE DISTRICT DETERMINES THAT A PROJECT OR PORTION THEREOCF IS IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CERTIFIED PLAN AND STANDARDS FOR SCil. ERCSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
IN NEW JERSEY AND A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN ISSUED., UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM
THE APPLICANT, THE DISTRICT MAY ISSUE A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS ON A
LOT—BY-LOT OR SECTION-BY--SECTION BASIS, PROVIDED THAT THE PROJECT OR PORTION THEREOF
IS IN SATISFACTORY COMPLIANCE WITH THE SEQUENCE OF DEVELOPMENT AND TEMPORARY
MEASURES FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HAVE BEEN IMPLEMENTED, INCLUDING
PROVISIONS FOR STABILIZATION AND SITE WORK.

5. ANY DISTURBED AREAS THAT WILL BE LEFT EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN SIXTY (60) DAYS, AND
NOT SUBJECT TO CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, WILL IMMEDIATELY RECEIVE A TEMPORARY SEEDING., IF
THE SEASON PREVENTS THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY COVER, THE DISTURBED AREAS WILL

BE MULCHED WITH STRAW, OR EQUIVALENT MATERIAL, AT A RATE OF 2 TO 2), TONS PER ACRE,
ACCORDING TO STATE STANDARD FOR STABILIZATION WITH MULCH ONLY.

6. IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INITIAL DISTURBANCE OR ROUGH GRADING, ALL CRITICAL AREAS
SUBJECT TO EROSION (LE. STEEP SLOPES AND RCADWAY EMBANKMENTS) WILL RECEIVE TEMPORARY
SEEDING IN COMBINATION WITH STRAW MULCH OR A SUITABLE EQUIVALENT, AND A MULCH ANCHOR,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE STANDARDS.

7. A SUB-BASE COURSE WILL BE APPLIED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ROUGH GRADING AND
INSTALLATION OF IMPROVEMENTS TO STABILIZE STREETS, RCADS, DRIVEWAYS, AND PARKING AREAS.
IN AREAS WHERE NO UTILITIES ARE PRESENT, THE SUB-BASE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN

FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF PRELIMINARY GRADING.

8. THE STANDARD FOR STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS REQUIRES THE INSTALLATION OF A
PAD OF CLEAN CRUSHED STONE AT POINTS WHERE TRAFFIC WiLL BE ACCESSING THE CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE CONSISTING OF ONE INCH TO TWO INCH (1" — 2") STONE FOR A MINIMUM LENGTH
OF TEN FEET (10") EQUAL TO THE LOT ENTRANCE WIDTH. ALL OTHER ACCESS POINTS SHALL
BE BLOCKED OFF.

9. ALL SOIL WASHED, DROPPED, SPILLED, OR TRACKED OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE OR
ONTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT~OF-WAYS WILL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

10. PERMANENT VEGETATION IS TO BE SEEDED OR SODDED ON ALL EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN
TEN (10} DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING.

11. AT THE TIME THE SITE PREPARATION FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION [S GOING
TO BE ACCOMPLISHED, ANY SOIL THAT WL NOT PROVIDE A SUITABLE ENVIRONMENT TO SUPPORT
ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE GROUND COVER SHALL BE REMOVED OR TREATED IN SUCH A WAY THAT IT
WILL. PERMANENTLY ADJUST THE SOIL CONDITIONS AND RENDER {T SUITABLE FOR VEGETATIVE
GROUND COVER. IF THE REMOVAL OR TREATMENT OF THE SOIL WILL NOT PROVIDE SUITABLE
CONDITIONS, NON—VEGETATIVE MEANS OF PERMANENT GROUND STABILIZATION WL HAVE TO BE
EMPLOYED.

12. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD FOR MANAGEMENT OF HIGH ACID PRODUCING SOILS,
ANY SOIL HAVING A PH OF 4 OR LESS OR CONTAINING IRON SULFIDES SHALL BE ULTIMATELY
PLACED OR BURIED WITH LIMESTONE APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 10 TONS/ACRE, (OR 450
LBS/SQ FT OF SURFACE AREA) AND COVERED WITH A MINIMUM OF 12" OF SETTLED SO WITH
A PH OF 5 OR MORE, OR 24" WHERE TREES OR SHRUBS ARE TO BE PLANTED.

13. CONDUIT QUTLET PROTECTION MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL REQUIRED OUTFALLS PRIOR TO
THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM BECOMING OPERATIONAL.

14, UNFILTERED DEWATERING {S NOT PERMITTED. NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS .MUST BE TAKEN
DURING ALL DEWATERING OPERATIONS TO MINIMIZE SEDIMENT TRANSFER. ANY DEWATERING
METHODS USED MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD FOR DEWATERING.

15. SHOULD THE CONTROL OF DUST AT THE SITE BE NECESSARY, THE SITE WILL BE SPRINKLED
UNTIL THE SURFACE IS WET, TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED OR MULCH
SHALL BE APPLIED AS REQUIRED BY THE STANDARD FOR DUSYT CONTROL.

16. STOCKPILE AND STAGING LOCATIONS ESTABLISHED IN THE FIELD SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN

THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE ACCORDING TO THE CERTIFIED PLAN. STAGING AND STOCKPILES NOT
LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE WILL REQUIRE CERTIFICATION OF A REVISED SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN. CERTIFICATION OF A NEW S0[L EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THESE ACTIVITIES IF AN AREA GREATER THAN 5,000 SQUARE
FEET {S DISTURBED.

17. ALL SOIL STOCKPILES ARE TO BE TEMPORARILY STABIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTE #6.

18. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY EROSION OR SEDIMENTATION THAT
MAY OCCUR BELOW STORMWATER OUTFALLS OR OFFSITE AS A RESULT OF CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROJECT.

MULCH AND MULCH ANCHORING SPECIFICATIONS
(rev. 2017)

Stabilizing exposed soils with non—vegetative materials exposed for periods longer than 14 days.

Methods and Materials
1.  Site Preparation

A. Grade as needed ond feasibie to permit the use of conventional
equipment for seedbed preparation,

seeding, mulch application, and muich anchoring. Al grading should be
done in occordaonce with

Stondards for Land Groding.

B. Instalf needed erosion control practices or focilities such as
diversions, grode stabilization structures,

channel stobllization measures, sediment basins, ond waterways. See
Stondards 11 through 42,

2. Protective Materials

A.  Unrotted smoll~grain straw, ot 2.0 to 2.5 tons per acre, is spread
uniformly at 90 to 115 pounds per 1,000 square feet and anchored with
a muich anchering tool, tiquid muich binders, or netting tie down. Other
suitable materials may be used if gpproved by the Soil Conservation
District. The approved rates cbove hove been met when the mulch covers
the ground completely upon visual inspection, l.e. the soil cannot be seen
below the mulch,

ORIGINAL, PROECT GR

B. Synthetic or orgonic soil stabilizers may be used under suitable
conditions and in quantities os
recommended by the maonufocturer.

C. Wood—fiber or poper—fiber mulch at the rate of 1,500 pounds per
acre (or according to the muanufacturer's requirements) may be applied
by o hydroseeder.

D.  Mulch netting, such as paper jute, excelsior, coiton, or plastic, may
be used.

£, Woodchips applied uniformly to a minimum depth of 2 inches may
be used. Woodchips will not be used on areos where flowing woter could
wash them into an inlet and plug it
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SITE. AFTER INTERIOR ROADWAYS ARE FAVED, INDIVIDUAL LOTS REQUIRE A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

{rev. 2018)
SITE AND SEEDBED PREPARATION: TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTERS 4-1, 7-1 AND 8—1 OF THE 2014 STANDARDS

FOR SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL IN NEW JERSEY.

1. TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF SPRING OQATS APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2.0 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F, OPTIMUM SEEDING
DATES ARE BETWEEN FEBRUARY 15 AND MAY 1 AND BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND OCTOBER 15.

AN ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF WINTER CEREAL RYE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2.8 LBS. PER 1,000

S.F. OPTIMUM SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN AUGUST 1 AND DECEMBER 15.

TEMPORARY SEEDING SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL DISTURBED AREAS ARE PERMANENTLY STABILIZED WITH PERMANENT SEEDING. IF
ANY SERIQUS EROSION PROBLEM OCCURS, THE LRODED AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AND STABILIZED WITH A MULCH AS INDICATED

IN NOTE 6.

2.  PERMANENT SEEDING SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING MIXTURE AS APPROVED BY THE FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT:

USDA PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 7a, TABLE 4--3

MIX NUMBER 15

ACCEPTABLE SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN FEBRUARY 1 AND APRIL 30
ACCEPTABLE SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN MAY 1 AND AUGUST 14
OPTIMUM SEEDING DATES ARE BETWEEN AUGUST 15 AND OCTOBER 30

iX_DETAILS
58% HARD FESCUE (135 LBS/ACRE)

19% CHEWINGS FESCUE (45 LBS/ACRE)

19% STRONG CREEPING RED FESCUE (45 LBS/ACRE)
4% PERENNJAL RYE GRASS (10 LBS/ACRE)

*APPLY AT A SEEDING RATE OF 230 LBS/ACRE OR 5.25 LBS/1000 S.F.

3. PERMANENT SEEDING TO BE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT A RATE OF 160 LBS. PER ACRE, SLOPED AREAS TO BE COVERED WITH

MULCH AS INDICATED IN NOTE 6.

4. FERTILIZER FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE 10-20-~10 (OR EQUIVALENT) APPLIED AT A
RATE OF 500 LBS. PER ACRE OR 11 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F. WITH 50% WATER INSOLUBLE NITROGEN UNLESS A SOIL TEST INDICATES
OTHERWISE AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SURFACE 4 INCHES. APPLY LIMESTONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SITE SO TESTING. CALCIUM
CARBONATE 1S THE EQUIVALENT AND STANDARD FOR MEASURING THE ABILITY OF LIMING MATERIALS TO NEUTRALIZE SOIL ACIDITY

AND SUPPLY CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM TO GRASSES AND LEGUMES.

FERTIIZER FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE 10-10-10 (OR EQUIVALENT) APPLIED AT A RATE

OF 500 LBS, PER ACRE OR 11 LBS. PER 1,000 S.F. WITH 50% WATER INSOLUBLE NITROGEN UNLESS A SOIL TEST INDICATES
OTHERWISE AND INCORPORATED INTO THE SURFACE 4 INCHES. IF FERTILIZER IS NOT INCORPORATED, APPLY ONE-HALF THE RATE
DESCRIBED ABOVE DURING SEEDBED PREPARATION AND REPEAT ANOTHER ONE—HALF RATE APPLICATION OF THE SAME FERTILIZER

WITHIN 3 TO 5 WEEKS AFTER SEEDING.

5. F THE TIME OF YEAR PREVENTS THE ESTABLISHMENT OF TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SEEDING, EXPOSED AREA TO BE STABILIZED

WITH MULCH AS INDICATED IN NOTE 6.

6. MULCH TO CONSIST OF SMALL GRAIN STRAW OR SALT HAY ANCHORED WITH A WOOD AND FIBER MULCH BINDER OR AN APPROVED

EQUAL.

7. ALL SEEDED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MULCH AND MULCH ANCHORING SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS SHEET.

8.  WORK LIME AND FERTHJIZER INTO THE SOIL. AS NEARLY AS PRACTICAL TO A DEPTH OF 4 INCHES WITH A DISC, SPRINGTOOTH
HARROW, OR OTHER SUITABLE EQUIPMENT. THE FINAL HARROWING OR DISCING OPERATION SHOULD BE ON THE GENERAL CONTOUR.
CONTINUE TILLAGE UNTIL A REASONABLY UNIFORM, FINE SEEDBED IS PREPARED. ALL BUT CLAY OR SiLTY SOILS AND COARSE

SANDS SHOULD BE ROLLED TO FIRM THE SEEDBED WHEREVER FEASIBLE.

8. REMOVE FROM THE SURFACE ALL STONES TWO INCHES OR LARGER IN ANY DIMENSION. REMOVE ALL OTHER DEBRIS, SUCH AS WIRE,
CABLE, TREE ROOTS, PIECES OF CONCRETE, CLODS, LUMPS OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL.

10. INSPECT SEEDBED JUST BEFORE SEEDING. IF TRAFFIC HAS LEFT SOl COMPACTED, THE AREA MUST BE RETILLED AND FIRMED AS

ABOVE,

STANDARDS FOR _TOPSOILING

(rev. 2017)

L MAIERIALS

A. Topsoil should be friable, loamy, free of debris, objectionable weeds and stones,
and contain no toxic substonce or adverse chemical or physical condition that may
be harmful to plant growth. Soluble salts should not be excessive (conductivity less
thon 0.5 millimhos per centimeter. More than 0.5 millimhos may desiccate seedlings
and adversely impact growth). Imported topsoil shall have a minimum orgonic motter
content of 2.75 percent. Orgonic matter content may be raised by additives.

B. Topsoil substitute is o soil material which may have been amended with sond, siit,
clay, organic motler, fertilizer or lime and has the cppearance of topsoil. Topsoil
substitutes may be ulilized on sites with insufficient topsoil for establishing
permonent vegetation, All topsoll substitute matericls shall meet the requirements of
topsoll noted above. Soil tests shall be performed to determine the components of
sand, silt, clay, organic matter, soluble salts and pH level,

2. STRIPPING AND STOCKPILING

A. Field exploration should be maode to determine whether quontity and or quality of
surface soil justifies stripping.

B. Stripping shall be confined to the immediate construction arec.

C. Where feasible, lime moy be applied before stripping ot a rote determined by soil
tests to bring the soil pH to approximately 6.5,

D, A 4-6 inch stripping depth is common, but may vary depending on the particular
sol.

E. Stockpiles of topsoil should be situated so as not to obstruct natural drainoge or
cause off-site environmental damage.

F. Stockpiles should be vegetated in accordance with stondards previously described

herein; see stondards for Permanent (pg. 4—1) or Temporary {pg. 7—1) Vegetative
Cover for Soil Stabilization. Weeds should not be allowed to grow on stockpiles.

3. SITE_PREPARATION

A. Grode ot the onset of the optimal seeding period so s to minimize the
duration and area of exposure of disturbed soil to erosion. Immediately
proceed to estoblish vegetative cover in accordance with the specified seed
mixture. Time Is of the essence.

B. Grade os needed and feasible tc permit the use of conventional equipment
for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch opplication ond anchoring, and
maintenance. See the Standard for Land Grading, pg. 19-1.

C. As guidance for ideal conditions, subsoil should be tested for time
requiremnent. Limestone, if needed, should be applied to bring soif to o pH of
approximately 6.5 ond incorporated into the soil as neorly as practical to a
depth of 4 inches.

D. Prior to topsoiling, the subsoil shall be in compliance with the Standard
for Land Grading, pg. 19-1.

E. Employ needed erosion control practices such as diversions, grade
stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures, sedimentation basins,
and woterways. See Stondards 11 through 42.

4, APP OPSON,

A. Topscil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without
damaging soil structure; iLe., less than field copocity (see glossory).

B. A uniform application to a depth of 5.0 inches, minimum of 4 inches,
firmed in place is required. Alternative depths may be considered where
speciol requlatory and/or industry design stondards ore appropriate such os
on golf courses, sports fields, landfil copping, etc. Soils with a pH of 4.0 or
less or containing iron sulfide shalt be covered with a minimum depth of 12
inches of soil having a pH of 5.0 or more, in accordance with the Standard
for Management of High Acid Producing Soil {pg. 1=1).

C. Pursuant to the requirements in Section 7 of the Standard for Permanent
Vegetative Stobilization, the contractor Is responsible to ensure that
permonent vegetative cover becomes established on at least BOZ of the soils
to be stabilized with vegetation. Failure to achieve the minimum coverage
may require additional work to be performed by the contractor to include
some or all of the following: supplemental seeding, re—application of lime and
fertilizers, and/or the addition of organic matter (i.e. compost) as a top
dressing. Such additional measures shall be based on soil tests such as
those offered by Rutgers Cooperotive Extension Service or other opproved
loboratory facilities quelified to test soil samples for agronomic properties.

1—1/2" T0O 2—-1/2" CLEAN STONE
AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

TOP QF CURS

L TIEIT T
"o

NOTES:

1. INLET PROTECTION SHALL SAFELY FILTER OUT SEDIMENT

FROM THE 1t YEAR, 24-HOUR DESIGN STORM, THE
STORM SEWER SYSTEM SHALL SAFELY CONVEY ALL
FLOWS UP TO AND INCLUDING THE 25 YEAR DESIGN
STORM.

2, INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSPECTED PERIODICALLY
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION AND AFTER ALL STORM
EVENTS, ACCUMULATED SILT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM
ARCUND THE INLET.

3. FOR TYPE "A" AND "E" INLETS, PROVIDE SECOND WEIR
PANEL ALONG FOURTH EDGE.

STANDARDS FOR SEEDBED PREPARATION

(rev. 2017)

1. Site. Prepargtion

A. Grode os needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment
for seedbed preparotion, seeding, mulch application, and muich onchoring. Al
grading should be done in cccordance with Standard for Land Grading.

B, immediotely prior to seeding and topsoil application, the subsoil shali be
evalucted for compaction in accordance with the Stondard for Lond Grading.

C. Topsoil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without
damaging the soil structure. A uniform application to a depth of 5 inches
(unsettled) is required on all sites. Topsoil shall be amended with organic
motter, as needed, in accordance with the Stendard for Topsoiting.

D. install needed erosion control practices or faclities such as diversions,
grade-stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures, sediment
basins, and waterways.

2. 3eedbed Preparation

A. Uniformly apply ground limestone and fertitizer to topsoil which hos been
spread ond firmed, according to soil test recommendations such as offered
by Rutgers Co—operative Extension Soil sample mailers are available from the
local Rutgers Cooperative Extension offices

{http: //njues.rutgers.edu /county/). Fertilizer shall be applied at the raote of
500 pounds per ocre or 11 pounds per 1,000 square feet of 10-10-10 or
equivalent with 50% woter Insoluble nitrogen uniess a soil test indicotes
otherwise end Incorporated into the surface 4 inches, if fertilizer is not
incorporated, apply one-half the rate described above during seedbed
preparation and repect another one—half rate opplication of the same
fertilizer within 3 {o 5 weeks ofter seeding.

B. Work lime and fertilizer into the topsoll os nearly as practical to o depth
of 4 inches with a disc, spring~tooth harrow, or other suitgble equipment.
The final harrowing or disking operation should be on the generat contour.
Continue tillage until o recsonable uniform seedbed s prepared.

C. High acid producing soil. Soils hoving o pH of 4 or less or containing iron
sulfide shall be covered with @ minimum of 12 inches of soll having o pH of
5 or more before initiating seedbed reparotion, See Standord for Management
of High Acid-Producing Soils for specific requirements.

. ] w 4 B4 + L 4

) \—4“ HIGH "ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE
| TO BE INSTALLED ALONG THE

e DRIP CAP OF TREE CLUSTERS

TO BE PROTECTED.

TREE_PROTECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

WIRE PROTECTION L3
TO GRATE (TYP.)

PROVIDE WEIR FOR
FLOODING RELIEF

1" DIAMETER PERFORATIONS
2"x6" LUMBER OR 3/4"
EXTERIOR PLYWOOD

INLET FRAME
HINGE OR CORNER BRACE (TYP.)

NOTE: SHT TO BE REMOVED FROM AROUND
INLET PERIODICALLY THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION

INLET PROTECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

:Estimate-a tree’s Protected oot
. Zone (PRZ) by calculating ‘the
: Citical Root Radius (cir)..

1. Measure the gbh, (dismeter of

tree .2t breast helght, 45 feet
‘thove grofind ont the uphill side of
“treg) In inches.

2 Multiply migasnicd dbh by 1.5

of £ §. Expressthe résitlt in feet,

Dbb:% 157 Critiéal voot. indius

for older, imbiealihy, or sensitive;

‘spectes.

‘Bbh.x 18: Critleal root radins
for younges, heahhy -or tolerant
‘spocion.

L. Phoféetings Tréed fram Coittrierlon Bimeige: A Homeawriérs Gilde, Cary R, Jofmso, Udiversity OF Minsesots Extersion Sevdod:Saint Paal M.

ROOT PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION GUIDE

3. Seeding (Refer to Seeding Schedule — This Sheet)
4, Mulching

Mulching is required on all seeding. Mufch will protect against erosion before grass is
established end will promote faster and earlier establishment. The existence of
vegetation sufficient to control soil erosion shall be deemed complionce with this
mutching requirement.

A.  Strow or Hay Unroited small grain straw, hay free of seeds, to be applied at
the rate of 1-1/2 to 2 tons per acre (70 to 90 pounds per 1,000 square feet),
except that where o crimper is used instead of o liquid mulch—binder (tackifying or
adhesive agent), the rote of application is 3 tons per acre. Mulch chopper—blowers
must not grind the mulch. Hay mulch is not recommended for establishing fine turf
or lawns due to the presence of weed seed. Application — Spread muleh uniformly by
hand or mechanically so that ot least BE%Z of the soil surface is covered. For uniform
distribution of hand—spread mulch, divide orea into approximately 1,000 square feet
sections and distribute 70 to 90 pounds within each section. Anchoring shall be
accomplished immediately after placement to minimize loss by wind or water. This
may be done by one of the following methods, depending upon the size of the areq,
steepness of slopes, and costs.

1. Peg and Twine. Drive B to 10 inch wooden pegs to within 2 to 3 inches of the
soil surface every 4 feet in alf directions. Stokes may be driven before or after
applying mutch, Secure muich to soil surface by stretching twine between pegs in a
criss—cross and a square pattern. Secure twine around each peg with two or more
round turns.

2. Mulch Nettings — Stople paper, jute, cotton, or plostic nettings to the soil
surface. Use a degradable netting in oregs to be mowed.

3. Crimper (mulch anchoring coulter tool}) — A tractor—drawn implement, somewhat
like o disc harrow, especially deslgned to push or cut some of the broodeost long
fiber muleh 3 {0 4 inches Into the soil so os to anchor it and leave part stending
upright. This technique is limited to areas troversable by a tractor, which must
operate on the contour of slopes. Straw mulch rate must be 3 tons per acre. No
tackifying or adhesive agent is required.

4. Liguid Mulch—-Binders — May be used to anchor salt hay, hay or straw muich.
Applications should be heavier at edges where wind may catch the muich, in valleys,
and at crests of banks. The remainder of the area should be uniform in appearance.

o. Use one of the following:

(1) Organic and Vegetoble Based Binders — Naturally occurring, powder—based,
hydrophilic materials when mixed with woter formulates a gel and when applied to
muich under satisfactory curing conditions will form membraned networks of insoluble
polymers. The vegetable gel shall be physiologically harmiess and not result in o
phytotoxic effect or impede growth of turf gross, Use at rotes and weather
conditions as recommended by the manufocturer to anchor mulch materials. Many
new products are available, some of which may need further evaluation for use in
this state.

(2) Synthetic Binders — High polymer synthetic emulsion, miscible with water when
diluted and, following application of muich, drying and curing, shall no longer be
soluble or dispersible in water. Binder shall be applied ot rates recommended by the
manufacturer and remain tacky untif germination of grass. Note: All nemes given
above are registered trade nomes. This does not constitute a recommendation of
these products to the exclusion of other products.

B. Wood-fiber or paper—fiber mulch - shall be made from wood, plont fibers or
paper containing no growth or germination inhibiting materials, used at the rate of
1,500 pounds per acre (or as recommended by the product manufacturer) and may
be opplied by o hydroseeder. Mulch shall not be mixed in the tank with seed. Use is
limited to flotter slopes and during optimum seeding periods in spring and fall.

C. Pelletized mulch — compressed ond extruded paper and/or wood fiber product,
which may contain co—polymers, tockifiers, fertilizers, and coloring egents. The dry
pellets, when applied to a seeded area ond watered, form a muich mat. Pelletized
mulch shall be opplied in accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations. Mulch
may be applied by hond or mechonical spreader at the rate of 60-75 Ibs/1,000
square feet and activated with 0.2 to 0.4 inches of water. This material has been
found to be beneficiol for use on small fawn or renovotion areas, seeded dreas where
weedseed free mulch is desired, or on sites where straw mulch and taeckifier agent
are not proctical or desirable. Applying the full 0.2 to 0.4 inches of water after
spreading pelletized mulch on the seed bed is extremely important for sufficient
activation and expansion of the mulch to provide soil coverage.

1.
2.
3.
4.

\ /
SILT FENCE (SEE DETAIL)

DETAIL
TYPICAL TOPSOIL _STOCKPILE
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— 6" OF STONE (SEE NOTE 2)

PROFULE

PROVIDE APPROPRIATE
TRANSITION BETWEEN

NOTES:

STAB. CONST. ENT.
AND R.O.W,

1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTHON ENTRANCE AT LOCATION(S)

AS SHOWN ON THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN.

2. STONE SIZE SHALL BE ASTM C-33, SIZE NO.2 CR 3, CRUSHED
STONE.

3. THE THICKNESS OF THE STAB. CONST., ENT. SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 6%,

4. THE WIDTH AT THE EXIST. PAVEMENT SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN THE FULL WIDTH OF POINTS OF INGRESS AND £ORESS,

5. THE STAB. CONST. ENT. SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDIHON
WHICH WiLL. PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO
THE R.O.W./PAVEMENT. THIS REQUIRES PERIODIC TOP DRESSING
WITH ADDITIONAL STONE OR ADDITIONAL LENGTH AS CONDITIONS
DEMAND AND REPAIR AND/OR CLEANGCUT OF ANY MEASURE USEDR
TO TRAP SEDIMENT.

6. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED, OR TRACKED ONTO
THE PUBLIC ROADWAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

“Table 29-1: Lengthis of Construetion Exits on Sloping Roadbieds

“1.../A% prescribed, by Joc Ordinace or oiier. governing authority:

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

‘Percent Slope of Roadway  Length of Stone Required
- |_CoarseGrained Soils | ‘Fine Grained Soils
2o s RI0T
2o o "
=5% ‘Entie surface stabilized with FABC base;course’

N.T.5.

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND PROCEDURE FOR

IMPLEMENTATION OF SOIl. EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

INSTALL SILT FENCE AND PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE.
CONSTRUCT NEW SEPTIC SYSTEM.

STRIP AND STORE TOPSOIL IN STOCKPILE AND STABILIZE STOCKPILE.
CLEAR AND ESTABLISH ROUGH GRADES AS NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT

BUILDING ADDITION AND STORMWATER AREA.

. CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL, STORMWATER AREA, INLETS, AND PIPING.
. REMOVE EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM.

. CONSTRUCT BUILDING FOUNDATION, BUILDING ADDITION.

. INSTALL CURBING FOR PARKING AREA EXPANSION.

INSTALL SITE LIGHTING, WALKWAYS, AND PAVE PARKING AREAS.
INSTALL LANDSCAPING. ‘

CONSTRUCT FINE GRADING TO FINISHED GRADES AND
ESTABLISH PERMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER ON LOT.

REMOVE SILT FENCE AFTER ALL DISTURBED AREAS HAVE BEEN
ADEQUATELY STABILIZED.

DUST CONTROL NOTES

TO PREVENT BLOWING AND THE MOVEMENT OF DUST FROM EXFOSED SOIL SURFACES,
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, AND TO REDUCE ON—SITE AND OFF—SITE DAMAGE AND HEALTH

HAZARDS, DUST CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE ENACTED ON THE PROJECT SITE.

DURING CONSTUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE REMEDIATION TO CONTROL PARTICLES AND DUST THAT WILL ENTER
INTC THE AIR DURING THE REMOVAL OFF THE ON--SITE STRUCTURES. THESE

PROCEDURES MAY INVOLVE COATING THE DEBRIS WITH WATER OR ANOTHER SPRAY-ON

ABHESIVE,

NOTE:

ISSUING A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BY THE MUNICIPALITY

IN THAT N.JSA 424-39 et seq REQUIRES THAT NO
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BE ISSUED BEFORE THE PROVISIONS
OF THE CERTIFIED PLAN FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH FOR PERMANENT MEASURES, ALL SITE
WIORK WILL HAVE T0O BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE DISTRICT

2 DAYS

1 MONTH
2-3 DAYS
2--3 DAYS

1 MONTH
2—3 DAYS
§--12 MONTHS
23 DAYS
2—3 WEEKS
2—3 DAYS
1—2 DAYS

1 DAY

A

NO.

DATE DESCRIPTION

LA T LY I -qpa-tnt?'
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COMPACTED SUBGRADE AS

CURE. MATERIAL
N.J.D.O.T. CLASS "C"
CONCRETE (AIR—ENTRAINED)

HOT POURED RUBBER ASPHALT
JOINT SEALER

PAVEMENT SURFACE
A

L1 /2" NQTE:
WIDTH OF JOINT FILLER
STRIP EQUAL TO THE

THICKNESS OF THE
PAVEMENT LESS 1/2'
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1/2" PREFORMED BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER,
BITUMINOUS TYPE, CONFORMING TO A.S.5.H.T.O.,
SPEC'S M—33. TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN CURB

AND NON—BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT ON BASE COURSE

TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2" WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE
CURB 20'~0" APART AND SHALL BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED
BITUMINOUS—IMPREGNATED FIBER JOINT FILLER COMPLYING WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.SH.T.0. SPEC. M—213, RECESSED 1/4"
IN FROM FRONT FACE AND TOP OF CURB.

CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER TABLE
SECTION VIEW SECTION
NOTES: NOTES
%" THICK EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PREFORMED
ASPHALTIC JOINT FILLER COMPLYING WITH THE b U P e T O D
REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.S.H.T.0. SPEC. M—33, RECESSED PERMEABILITY RATE OF 20 INCHES PER HOUR.
1/4 IN FROM THE SIDEWALK SURFACE 2. BASIN CONSTRUCTION MUST NOT COMPACT SOILS
N ” BELOW BASIN BOTTOM.
5 CON CRETE SIDEWALK 4 THICK 3. SEE N.JLD.EP. BMP MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL
N.T.S. REQUIREMENTS.
DETENTION BASIN DETAIL
N.T.S.
i I GENERAL. NOTES
1. FOOTER TO BE N.J.D.OT. CLASS "D’
CONCRETE.,
A A 2. INVERT TO BE CLASS “C* CONCRETE. 9"
3, IF WALL CONSTRUCTION IS OTHER f 19 80" e
THAN CONCRETE THE WALLS SHALL _ ;
BE PLASTERED BOTH INSIDE AND "
OUTSIDE WITH 1/27 THICK CEMENT
PLASTER, : i
4, FRAME AND GRATE TO BE No. 3405 &
AS MANUFACTURED BY CAMPBELL
FOUNDRY CH. OR EQUAL.
S, PROVIDE 7/87 Bla. ALUM. LADDER e
B ] RUNGS, 12* O.C. 3
6. ALL STORM SEWER PIPE SHALL <t
HAVE &7 STONE BEDDING PLUS o
PLAN 1/2* PIPE.
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’ 7”-’4 # . ) rf Touchstone Veterinary Center
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" : PROPOSED SITE_SIGNAGE
CLASS “C” =1 NOTE: MAXIMUM SIGN AREA: 36 S.F.
CONCRETE NOTE: MAXIMUM SIGN HEIGHT: 6 FT.
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PAVEMENT Sl Z ///\\/////
SECTION A"A SECTIDN B“‘“B_ , ///‘<//\<//\</\/ ’ ;ﬂ " TR DRAINAGE FILL
"THROUGH” INVERT DETAIL "TERMINAL” INVERT DETAIL AL >/\\//\\//\\/ «i S NN GEQGRD
I LA s AN SUBGRADE -
y//\‘y/)\‘y//\,¢ 9 >§> COMPACTED
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BOARD ON

BOARD GATE

(TYP.)

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL WITH
BRICK OR STONE TO MATCH
BUILDING {TYP.)

V

CURB REPAIR WHERE
ADJOINING EXISTING ROADWAY

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS FOR
CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE

3/4" CHAMFER

EXPANSION JOINT 1" RAD.
AT WALK LOCATIONS

CONCRETE WALK
(SEE DETAIL)
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WITH THE NJDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, 1989,

MILL SURFACE COURSE AND
. REPLACE WITH BIT. CONC.

SURFACE COURSE, MIX -5

TO MATCH EXISTING THICKNESS

FULL DEPTH
BASE. PAVEMENT
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EX. SURFACE COURSE

NOTES:

1. TRANSVERSE JOINTS 142" WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE CURB 10'-0" APART AND SHALL BE FILLED
ALTIC COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF A.A.S.H.T.0.

WITH PREFORMED ASP

\—EX. BASE COURSE

SAWCUT AND TACK LONGITUDINAL JOINT

M~33, RECESSED

: 0. SPEC.
1/4" IN FROM FRONT FACE AND TOP OF CURB. CONCRETE IS TO BE AIR ENTRAINED N.J.S.H.D. CLASS "B (6% MINIMUM).
2. ALL PAVEMENT REPAIR SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE SITE CONTRACTOR.
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11 FI. LONG SPUT RAILS WITH TAPERED ENDS
10’ 0.C. /

SLAB ON 6" GRAVEL BASE WITH
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE
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R 2] By il L UNDISTURBED EARTH
Ti"“x““le _T' j - TAMPED GRAVEL
* ' === 4" X §" POST WITH ELLIPTICAL HOLES
=il ALL POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
NOTES:
BOARD-0ON~BOARD 1, ALL POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
CGATE (TYP.) 2. EACH POST SHALL HAVE A 1'-0" SPACER RAIL IN EACH ELLIPTICAL HOLE,
WEDGED ADJACENT TO THE END OF EACH RAIL.
PLAN DETAIL 3. EACH POST SHALL HAVE A GALVANIZED STAPLE EMBEDDED iN THE TOP OF POST.
- 4. ALL POSTS AND SPLIT RAILS SHALL BE RUSTIC ROUGH SAWN TIMBER.
DUMPSTER PAD ENCLOSURE DETAIL SPLIT RAIL FENCE DETAIL
N.T.S. = E
I
1.D. i2 15 18 24 30 36 49
A 2y 12l | 3 |3 4 | 4y
R 4 6 9 9% | 12| 15| a1
N s || 48 | 46 | 46 | 30 199|343 35
T 24 | 27 | 27 |43% ] 54 | 63 | 63
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A 24 30 36 48 &0 72 78
YoUNDEll 530 | 740 | 990 | 1520 | 2190 | 4160 | 5380
r NOTE: ALL NUMBERS REPRESENT INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

1. WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. HEIGHT OF WALL SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON THE GRADING
PLAN. THE NUMBER OF COURSES OF BLOCK SHALL BE

ALL CONCRETE USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL e TN T e,

[.D.

BE 4,500 PSI (CURBS, WALKWAYS, > SRS R
STRUCTURES, ETC.)
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DESCRIPTION

TOWNSHIFP OF MARLBORO

TOUCHSTONE VETERINARY CENTER

282 ROAOWUTE 79

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

BLOCK 153, LOT 12
TAX MARP SHEET NO. 31

MONMBDUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

AVALABLE WITH SPIGOT,

FLARED END SECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EAST

POINT

ENGINEERING, LLG

NEW JERSEY QERTIFIDATE LIF

AUTHORIZATION NO, 248A28169800

11 South Maln Street
Marlboro, NJ 07746
Tel: 732,577.0180
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